

CS No.13375/16
VIKAS AGGARWAL
Vs.
TRIPURARI COAL SYNDICATE

24.04.2018

Present: Ms. Pooja Kaushal, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
None for defendant.

Intern appeared on behalf of defendant seeks passover for filing reply to the application of the plaintiff. As stated, advance copy has not been supplied to the Ld Counsel for plaintiff. Let the reply be filed during the course of the day with one copy to the Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on **13.08.2018**.

(Vandana Chauhan)
ADJ-01, West, THC/Delhi
24.04.2018