

CS No. 613375/16

Vikas Aggarwal Vs.Tripurari Coal Syndicate

03.05.2019 (3.00 p.m.)

Pr: Sh.Annvart on behalf of Ld.counsel for plaintiff.

Vide separate order announced in the open court today, **the application of plaintiff under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC is dismissed.**

Put up on 04.09.2019 for arguments on the pending application under Section 151 CPC.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi