

CS No. 13375/16
Vikas Aggarwal Vs. Tripurari Coal Syndicate

04.09.2019

Present: Sh. Bharat Bhushan, counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.

Sh. Irfan Khan, counsel for defendant.

Today, the matter is fixed for arguments on
pending application of the plaintiff U/s 151 CPC.

Today, counsel for defendant has prayed for an
adjournment on the ground that due to bad throat, doctor
has advised to take rest and not to speak much. Same is
granted as not opposed.

Put up for arguments on the application of the
plaintiff U/s 151 CPC on 01.11.2019.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC,
Delhi/04.09.2019