

CNR No.DLWT01-
CS (Comm) No.13375/2016
Vikas Aggarwal Vs. Tripurari Coal Syndicate

31.05.2022

Present suit received by way of transfer vide order dated 30-05-2022.

Present: Ms. Ayushi Jain, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Firoz, proxy counsel for defendant.

No witness is present. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment.

This is amongst the oldest matters pending before this court. The matter is at the stage of evidence and cross-examination of PW1/Vikas Aggarwal was deferred on the request of learned counsel for plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted for PE for **06.07.2022**. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(HEMANI MALHOTRA)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-02
West/THC/31.05.2022
\$