

Civ DJ 13375/16

VIKAS AGGARWAL Vs. TRIPURARI COAL SYNDICATE

03.03.2023

Present : Plaintiff with ld. counsel Sh. Praveen Sharma.

Sh. Irfan Khan, ld. counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of PE.

One application is moved on behalf of plaintiff for summoning of witnesses. Witnesses mentioned in the application be summoned alongwith record on filing of PF. Diet money shall be paid on the spot. Application is disposed of.

Put up for PE on **06.05.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.03.2023