

Civ DJ 13375/16

VIKAS AGGARWAL Vs. TRIPURARI COAL SYNDICATE

24.02.2024

Present: Sh. O.P. Gupta and Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Summoned witness Ms. Sushila from the Court of Ld.

M.M., West, THC. She is examined and discharged.

Sh. Manan Gupta, Ld. counsel appearing for summoned witness ICICI Bank. Memo of appearance is filed.

Ld. counsel is seeking time to produce the documents.

At this stage, it is submitted by ld. counsel for plaintiff that he is dropping the witness from ICICI. In view of submissions, said witness is dropped. It is further submitted that there is no wither witness in PE. Accordingly, PE is closed.

Put up for DE. Advance copy of affidavit of DW be supplied to other side.

Put up on **27.04.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.02.2024