

Civ DJ 13375/16

VIKAS AGGARWAL Vs. TRIPURARI COAL SYNDICATE

27.04.2024

Present: Sh. O.P. Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.

Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant.

Case is at the stage of DE, however, one more opportunity
is being sought on behalf of defendant for DE on the ground that
affidavit of evidence could not been prepared due to personal
difficulty.

Last and final opportunity is granted for DE for
27.07.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.04.2024