

Civ DJ 13375/16

VIKAS AGGARWAL Vs. TRIPURARI COAL SYNDICATE

05.10.2024

Present: Sh. O.P. Gupta, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Nadeem Ahmed, Id proxy counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of DE, however, it is submitted that DW-1 is not available due to bad health.

Subject to filing of his medical, matter be put up for purpose fixed on **07.12.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/05.10.2024