

Civ DJ 13375/16

VIKAS AGGARWAL Vs. TRIPURARI COAL SYNDICATE

22.03.2025

Present: Plaintiff with ld proxy counsel Sh. Sanjeev.

Sh. Irfan Khan, ld counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant.

Case is at the stage of DE. DW-1 has tendered his affidavit
in evidence. Cross-examination is deferred as ld main counsel for
plaintiff is not available due to bad health.

Put up for cross-examination of this witness on
24.05.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/22.03.2025