

Civ DJ 13375/16

VIKAS AGGARWAL Vs. TRIPURARI COAL SYNDICATE

24.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Sh. O.P. Gupta.

Defendant with ld counsel Sh. Irfan Khan.

Case is at the stage of DE.

DW-1 is cross-examined. His cross-examination is complete. There is no other witness in DE. Accordingly, DE is also closed.

Matter be put up for final arguments on 22.08.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.05.2025