

Civ DJ 13375/16

VIKAS AGGARWAL Vs. TRIPURARI COAL SYNDICATE

20.12.2025

Present: Sh. O.P Gupta, ld. counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Dilshad, ld proxy counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of final arguments on the part of defendant, however, passover is sought on behalf of defendant till 1:00 pm. Considering the board, passover is not possible today.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on **20.02.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/20.12.2025