

20.01.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. Sanjay Soti, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2
through videoconferencing.
Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.01.2026

At 12.20 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Mahender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
with petitioner.
Sh. Sanjay Soti, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.
Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co.

Evidence by way of affidavit of petitioner filed.

Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2 submits that he
has received copy of affidavit of petitioner in the yesterday
evening only and has been unable to cross-examine the witness.
Accordingly, matter is adjourned.

List of witnesses be filed by the petitioner before
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.04.2016**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.01.2026