

Civ DJ 13375/16

VIKAS AGGARWAL Vs. TRIPURARI COAL SYNDICATE

21.05.2026

Present: Sh. O.P. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is listed for further final arguments.

Perusal of record shows that final arguments were addressed before Ld. Predecessor of this Court. There is a requirement of hearing final arguments afresh.

Now to come up for final arguments on 17.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.05.2026