

04.07.2026

Present:- None.

Matter is passed over till 10.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.07.2026

At 1.00 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Mahender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Sanjay Soti, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.
Sh. Shubham Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co.

Further cross-examination of recalled PW-1-Smt.
Sukant Devi has been concluded. She is discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **15.09.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.07.2026