

Civ DJ 13375/16

VIKAS AGGARWAL Vs. TRIPURARI COAL SYNDICATE

17.07.2026

Present: Ms. Megha Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff (VC)

Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Be awaited.

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West), THC

Delhi/17.07.2026

Present: Sh. O.P. Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiff (VC)

Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of final arguments.

Final arguments heard in part.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he wants to file case law in support of his submission.

Now to come up for further final arguments/clarification on **12.08.2026**. Parties are at liberty to file case law in the meanwhile.

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West), THC

Delhi/17.07.2026